
GOVT. OF ASSAM
OF~ICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINNER, PWD (BORDER ROADS), ASSAM,
,. CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-3.

No. CE/PMGSY /01/2024-25/8 Dated Guwahati, 3rd August, 2024

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Chief Engineer, PWD (Border Roads), Assam on behalf of Governor of Assam invites Item Rate

bids in electronic tendering system for Upgradation of Roads under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana,

PMGSY-III, Batch-I, for the year 2024-25, for 77 nos. of roads (Length = 552.638 KM) and 14 nos.

of Bridges in 8 nos. of Groups and 18 nos. of individual packages in the districts of Barpeta, Cachar,

Darrang, Dhemaji, Dhubri, Dibrugarh, Golaghat, Hailakandi, Kamrup Rural, Karbi-Anglong, Karimganj,
I' -

Kokrajhar, Lakhimpur, Jorhat, Morigaon, N.C.Hills, Nalbari, Nagaon, Sibsagar, & Sonitpur with an estimated

cost of Rs. 35025.64 Lakhs (Approx, excluding GST) including Routine Maintenance for five years from

eligible contractors registered with Assam Public Works Department (Roads) or contractors registered with

other State/Central Government Departments, institutions, Undertaking and Authorities.

Details of Groups / Packages for Roads and Bridges for which bids invited are given below:
SI. Group I Package ID No. of Technology Districts Estimated Bid Cost of
No. for Road works Bridges of Value Security bid

in the Construction (Rs. in (in Rs.) document
Groups I Lakhs) (in Rs.)
Packages excluding

GST
1 Gr. 1 (AS05230, 1 Full Depth Dhubri, 5436.73 1,08,74,000 10,000

AS14243, AS01530, Reclamation Kokrajhar,
AS20216, AS20215, (FDR) Barpeta,
AS20217, AS20218) Nalbari

2 Gr. 2 (AS11931, 1 Full Depth Kamrup 3335.84 66,72,000 10,000
AS11933, AS11934, Reclamation Rural,
AS19800, AS19805, (FDR) Nagaon,
AS22711, AS22712 Sonitpur
AS22713, AS22714)

3 Gr. 3 (AS15635, 1 Full Depth Lakhimpur, 2804.98 56,10,000 10,000
AS15636, AS15637, Reclamation Dhemaji
AS15638, AS15640, (FDR)
AS15641, AS15642,
AS04320, AS04321)

4 Gr. 4 (AS06572, Full Depth Dibrugarh, 2780.11 55,61,000 10,000
AS06573, AS06574, Reclamation Sibsagar,
AS06576, AS21581 , (FDR) Jorhat
AS21582, AS10504,
AS10505, AS10506

5 Gr. 5 (AS12716, Full Depth Karbi 4971.5 99,43,000 10,000
AS12718, AS12720, Reclamation Anglong,
AS12721, AS12724, (FDR) Golaghat
AS12726, AS081012,
AS082016, AS082017,
AS082018)

6 Gr. 6 (AS18090, 8 Full Depth N.C. Hills 5692.81 1,13,86,000 10,000
AS18092) Reclamation

(FDR)

Page 10f3



SI. Group I Package ID for No. of Technology Districts Estimated Bid Cost of
No. Road works Bridges of

~
Value Security bid

in Construction (Rs. in (in Rs.) (in Rs.)
Groups I Lakhs)
Packages excluding

GST
7 Gr. 7 (AS03265, Full Depth Cachar, 3420.17 68,41,000 10,000

AS03278, AS03279, Reclamation Hailakandi,
AS09097, AS09099, (FOR) Karimganj
AS091 00, AS13348,
AS13349, AS1335Q)

8 Gr. 8 (AS19799, Cement Nagaon, 1009.89 20,20,000 10,000
AS19804, AS17263, Treated Base Morigaon
AS17264) (CTB)

9 AS01531 Conventional Barpeta 180.99 3,62,000 5,500
10 AS01529 Conventional Barpeta 281.02 5,63,000 8,500
11 AS05184 3 Conventional Dhubri 868.54 17,38,000 10,000
12 AS09096 Conventional Hailakandi 213.31 4,27,000 6,400

13 AS09098 Conventional Hailakandi 384.14 7,69,000 10,000
14 AS12727 Conventional Karbi 317.06 6,35,000 9,600

Anglong
15 AS13347 Conventional Karimganj 269.42 5,39,000 8,100
16 AS13352 Conventional Karimganj 305.26 6,11,000 9,200
17 AS16211 Conventional Darrang 247.9 4,96,000 7,500
18 AS17265 Conventional Morigaon 601.84 12,04,000 10,000

19 AS18088 Conventional N.C. Hills 165.41 3,31,000 5,000
20 AS19797 Conventional Nagaon 263.49 5,27,000 8,000
21 AS19798 Conventional Nagaon 210.75 4,22,000 6,400

22 AS19802 Conventional Nagaon 250.01 5,01,000 7,600
23 AS19803 Conventional Nagaon 376.07 7,53,000 10,000

24 AS19806 Conventional Nagaon 183.88 3,68,000 5,600

25 AS21579 Conventional Sibsagar 199.6 4,00,000 6,000

26 AS21580 Conventional Sibsagar 254.92 5,10,000 7,700

Total for 8 Groups and 18 individual packages including 14 35025.64 Lakhs
Bridges

Further details like date and time of pre-bld meeting, last date and time of bid submission, date and
time of bid opening and other details may be seen and detailed tender document can be down loaded from
http: llpmqsvtendersasm.qov.inL from 08.08.2024, 10:00 hours. ~~ b.,

Chiefrqineer, PWD(!er Roads) Assam
~ Chandmari, Guwahati-3.

Page2of3



Memo No. CE/PMGSY /01/2024-2S/8-A Dated Guwahati, 3rd August, 2024

Copy to:

1. The Special Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD, Dispur, Guwahati-
6, for favour of kind information.

2. The Director of information and Public Relation, Dispur, Guwahati -6, for information and

necessary action (along with 5 (five) spare copies) for publication in one Assamese, one Local

English Daily and one National Level English daily News Paper on or before 06.08.2024

and he is requested to send 2 copies of the News Papers of the date of publication, for record.

3. The HPIU, District & Superintending Engineer PWD .

Road Circle, for information & necessary action.
.I •

4. The Executive Engineer PWD, Division, for information & necessary action.

/- The ITNO, Assam, % The Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3, for

information & publishing in departments website.

6. The Superintendent of Govt. Press. Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21, for publication in Assam
Gazette.

7. Notice Board.

~~
Chief Engineer, PWD~rder Roads) Assam

~ Chandmari, Guwahati-3.

Page 3 of 3


